You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snp|ukiP|con|Lab| ™ |snP| con | Lab | M® [ sNP | con | Lab | Lib | swp
Dem Dem Dem
Weighted Sample| 1078 [135[{243| 40 |386| 53 |148]380] 122 [199| 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 120 274 68 391
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Westminster Voting Intention
Con 15 100 O 0 0 0 68 5 5 7 91 7 14 2 72 2 10 8
Lab 27 0 100 O 0 0 9 56 14 4 0 91 6 3 6 71 14 8
Lib Dem 4 0 0 100 0 0 3 1 21 0 1 0 79 0 2 3 36 1
SNP 43 0 0 0 100 O 7 32 42 82 0 1 1 92 4 18 22 74
Other 11 0O O 0 0o 100 14 7 19 7 8 1 0 4 16 5 19 9
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 6 0 0 0 0 100 12 5 8 3 8 0 0 2 12 2 12 5
Green 4 0o o0 0 0 0 1 1 9 3 0 0 0 1 4 2 7 4
Other 1 0O O 0 0 0 0 o0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
BNP 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 3 0 o0 0 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Don't know 12 0o o0 0 0 0 9 12 19 4 4 4 3 3 6 14 15 7
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30
Holyrood Headline Voting Intention
Con 15 12 76 0 2 0 17 55 4 3 5 | 100 0 0 0 65 2 8 5
Lab 32 28 13 94 2 0 2 20 52 16 4 0 100 0 0 11 70 17 7
Lib Dem 4 5 5 1 93 0 0 6 1 20 0 0 0 100 0 7 3 35 2
SNP 40 46 6 5 2 100 15 11 38 40 84 0 0 0 100 5 19 21 80
Other 9 9 0 0 0 0 66 8 4 20 6 0 0 0 0 11 6 20 7
Holyrood Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 4 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 4
Scottish Socialist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UKIP 8 4 0 0 0 0 63 7 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 7 3 10 3
Solidarity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Holyrood Non Voters
Would Not Vote 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Don'tknow 10 10 3 1 5 0 4 10 8 17 4 0 0 0 0 6 10 13 5

1 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
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Ref?rendum: How | How would you Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
did you vote? now vote?
Total | Yes No | Yes | No |Male|Female [18-24|25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:"l’:rre O“GsK'de
Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 |515] 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310| 507 | 571 873 108 97
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Westminster Voting Intention
Con 15 1 29 1 32 17 13 19 12 13 18| 22 9 15 23 10
Lab 27 8 45 8 47 25 28 15 24 29 30| 24 29 26 35 27
Lib Dem 4 2 7 2 7 3 5 7 5 4 3 5 4 3 8 15
SNP 43 81 5 79 3 45 42 41 48 45 37| 38 48 48 20 23
Other 11 8 13 10 12 9 12 18 11 8 11 11 10 8 15 25
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 6 2 10 3 9 5 6 1 5 6 8 4 7 5 7 12
Green 4 5 2 6 2 3 5 17 6 1 3 6 3 3 7 13
Other 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 5 4 3 2 3 4 3 2 7
Don't know 12 9 15 9 15 9 15 24 11 8 12 | 13 12 12 17 3
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30
Holyrood Headline Voting Intention
Con 15 12 0 24 0 27 14 10 9 9 11 17| 18 7 12 15 13
Lab 32 28 6 49 7 51 26 29 24 23 31 28| 25 30 26 40 28
Lib Dem 4 5 1 8 1 9 4 6 9 6 4 4 6 4 3 11 15
SNP 40 46 85 9 84 3 48 45 41 49 48 43| 41 51 51 21 28
Other 9 9 7 10 8 10 8 10 17 13 6 7 10 8 8 13 17
Holyrood Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 4 5 6 3 6 2 4 6 16 7 1 3 7 3 4 6 10
Scottish Socialist 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
UKIP 8 4 1 7 1 8 3 5 1 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 6
Solidarity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Holyrood Non Voters
Would Not Vote 4 3 2 3 1 3 3 4 7 4 3 1 3 4 3 4 7
Don'tknow 10 10 8 12 7 12 7 12 19 8 8 10| 10 10 10 12 2
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You

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snP|ukiP|con|Lab| ® |snP| con | Lab | M® [ sNP | con | Lab | Lib | swp
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1078 |135]243| 40 |386| 53 |148|380(f 122 1199 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 | 120 274 68 391

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30
Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative 15 12 77 0 6 0 17 60 3 4 3 89 2 13 1 65 2 9 5
Labour 30 26 10 91 11 0 2 16 51 15 4 0 94 8 0 8 69 24 5
Lib Dem 3 4 3 1 63 0 0 4 1 15 1 2 1 65 0 5 3 23 1
SNP 35 38 3 3 10 8 7 6 28 34 79 0 0 7 82 4 14 11 67
Other 18 20 7 4 9 14 75 14 17 31 13 9 3 8 17 17 13 33 21
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 9 10 1 3 5 8 4 3 7 17 6 2 2 7 9 5 8 17 11
Scottish Socialist Party 3 3 0 0 0 5 1 1 5 4 4 0 0 0 6 1 2 1 5
UKIP 5 6 5 1 4 0 70 10 5 7 3 7 1 1 1 11 2 11 5
Other 1 1 0 O 0 1 0 0o o0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0
Scottish Regional Non Voters
Wouldn'tvote 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Don'tknow 9 10 3 3 0 7 9 10 14 4 3 2 2 1 4 12 15 4
Thinking about the referendum on Scottish independence in September this
year, did you vote YES or NO to Scottish independence, or did not you not vote
at all?
Voted Yes 47 3 14 18 93 18 10 38 53 80| 2 11 15 90 10 27 30 76
Voted No 50 95 83 82 6 82 90 59 46 18| 97 87 85 9 90 70 69 23
Did not vote 3 2 2 0 1 0 0o 2 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 3 0 0
Can’t remember 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's future and this was the
question, how would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 45 49 4 17 20 96 28 10 43 52 84 1 13 16 95 10 30 31 79
No 49 45 92 76 73 2 69 8 50 45 13| 97 82 77 3 87 62 68 16
Would not vote 2 2 2 0 4 0 0 0o o0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Don’tknow 4 4 2 7 3 2 3 4 6 2 2 1 6 4 3 2 6 2 4
Excluding don't knows, would not vote
Yes 48 52 4 18 21 98 29 10 46 54 86 1 13 17 97 11 33 31 83
No 52 48 9% 82 79 2 71 90 54 46 14| 99 87 83 3 89 67 69 17
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Referendum: How | How would you

did you vote? now vote? Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
Total | Yes No | Yes | No |Male|Female|18-24|25-39 |40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:":’::(‘"e O“GSK'“
Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 |515] 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310| 507 | 571 873 108 97
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30
Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative 15 12 1 24 1 27 14 10 12 7 11 18] 18 7 12 14 15
Labour 30 26 5 47 6 49 24 28 20 24 27 28| 22 29 24 37 29
Lib Dem 3 4 1 7 1 7 2 5 2 5 5 2 5 3 2 8 10
SNP 35 38 70 6 69 2 39 37 25 45 41 34| 32 44 43 13 23
Other 18 20 24 15 24 15 20 20 41 19 16 18| 23 17 19 27 23
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 9 10 16 4 15 4 10 10 35 11 6 6 13 8 9 13 14
Scottish Socialist Party 3 3 6 0 6 0 3 3 2 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 0
UKIP 5 6 1 10 2 10 6 5 3 6 6 7 6 6 5 9 8
Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Scottish Regional Non Voters
Wouldn't vote 5 3 1 2 1 2 3 3 5 4 3 1 2 4 3 3 7
Don't know 9 10 5 14 5 14 6 13 13 10 8 9 11 9 11 11 0
Thinking about the referendum on Scottish independence in September this
year, did you vote YES or NO to Scottish independence, or did not you not vote
at all?
Voted Yes 47 100 0 91 2 49 45 50 54 46 40| 42 51 51 27 30
Voted No 50 0 100 7 97 47 52 45 40 52 58] 55 45 47 69 55
Did not vote 3 0 0 1 1 4 2 6 5 2 1 2 3 1 4 15
Can’t remember 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's future and this was the
question, how would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 45 49 96 7 100 0 52 47 48 53 52 44| 44 54 54 26 35
No 49 45 2 87 0 100 41 48 47 39 44 49| 51 39 41 66 54
Would not vote 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 5
Don’'tknow 4 4 2 5 0 0 5 4 3 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 6
Excluding don't knows, would not vote
Yes 48 52 98 8 100 0 56 50 50 58 54 47| 47 58 57 28 39
No 52 48 2 92 0 100 44 50 50 42 46 53| 53 42 43 72 61
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You

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snP|ukiP|con|Lab| ® |snP| con | Lab | M® [ sNP | con | Lab | Lib | swp
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1078 |135]243| 40 |386| 53 |148|380(f 122 1199 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 | 120 274 68 391

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How would you say you felt about the result of the referendum on Scottish
independence?
Delighted 26 66 44 29 1 46 66 31 17 8 | 73 51 35 1 68 35 31 10
Pleased on balance 21 27 32 51 6 31 21 25 28 7| 25 30 48 8 20 29 33 12
No strong feelings either way 9 3 11 3 5 6 4 9 7 5 1 10 1 6 2 9 9 6
Disappointed on balance 24 3 12 17 39 12 9 21 28 37 2 9 15 40 9 19 16 33
Dismayed 21 0o 1 0 49 5 1 14 19 42| O 1 0 46 0 8 11 38
In hindsight, do you think the Scottish referendum campaign has ended up
bringing people in Scotland closer together, made Scotland more divided, or
has it made no real difference?
Has brought people together 22 4 10 13 40 18 8 24 21 34 8 9 13 38 10 17 24 31
Has made Scotland more divided 48 74 56 66 25 67 69 49 48 31| 76 62 57 27 68 53 59 34
Has made no real difference 26 22 29 20 30 15 22 25 28 29| 15 25 30 31 21 27 15 31
Don't know 4 0 5 0 4 0 2 3 3 6 1 4 1 4 1 3 2 4
When, if ever, do you think there should be another referendum on Scottish
independence?
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence ever 16 36 29 29 1 21 31 19 14 6 37 31 28 1 36 23 21 6
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;é:r(; 11 25 14 14 1 10 28 8 9 2 21 18 22 1 22 13 21 3
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;é:rz 9 19 15 14 2 16 15 11 7 2 21 16 12 2 16 13 12 5
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;éalrz 5 6 6 11 1 7 3 5 9 1 6 5 14 1 5 5 5 3
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;éalr(i 9 7 10 11 6 11 8 8 12 9 6 10 5 6 7 8 11 8
There should be another referendum on Scottish independence within the ne;éallr(; 45 5 21 14 85 32 12 41 43 74 6 16 1 84 12 32 24 68
Don't know 6 2 5 8 4 3 4 7 7 2 3 5 8 5 2 6 7 7

And when, if ever, do you think there WILL be another referendum on Scottish

independence?
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence ever 5 6 7 14 2 6 6 5 5 1 5 8 12 2 6 6 3 3
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forsgt;eezi 6 0 11 14 3 0 10 6 6 2 8 10 18 3 11 5 12 4
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forzgtﬁ:f; 10 u 9 8 5 11 11 8 12 6 16 1 8 6 15 10 16 5
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forl:t;eezi 9 13 12 12 7 3 8 9 10 12 9 12 9 8 7 1 12 9
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forlgt;z:f; 16 23 16 21 4 11 16 17 20 9 24 16 14 14 18 14 19 15
There will probably be another referendum on Scottish independence W|th|nigey2§§ 20 29 32 17 58 54 36 37 34 57| 29 a1 25 56 34 35 26 52
Don't know 15 7 14 14 10 13 12 17 13 13| 8 13 14 10 8 19 12 13
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You

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Referendum: How | How would you

did you vote? now vote? Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [Male|Female 18-2425-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotiand E'si:":’::(‘"e O“GSK'“
Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 [515| 563 | 128 ] 255 | 384 |310| 507 | 571 873 108 97
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How would you say you felt about the result of the referendum on Scottish
independence?
Delighted 26 1 51 0 59 25 27 25 21 24 34| 31 22 25 38 32
Pleased on balance 21 4 37 5 34 19 22 18 17 21 25| 21 21 19 31 25
No strong feelings either way 9 7 7 7 6 8 9 13 13 7 5 7 10 8 7 12
Disappointed on balance 24 45 5 46 2 25 23 24 24 27 21| 19 28 25 14 21
Dismayed 21 44 0 42 0 22 19 21 25 22 15| 22 19 23 10 10
In hindsight, do you think the Scottish referendum campaign has ended up
bringing people in Scotland closer together, made Scotland more divided, or
has it made no real difference?
Has brought people together 22 36 8 36 7 20 24 18 26 20 24| 18 25 21 17 36
Has made Scotland more divided 48 29 67 30 69 50 46 59 46 49 44| 52 45 48 57 39
Has made no real difference 26 31 22 30 21 27 25 23 23 27 29| 26 27 27 24 21
Don't know 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4
When, if ever, do you think there should be another referendum on Scottish
independence?
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence ever 16 0 30 0 33 14 17 9 12 16 21| 17 15 14 22 23
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;é:r(; 11 2 19 1 21 12 9 17 9 0 9 13 9 11 13 5
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;é:rz 9 3 16 2 18 10 9 9 11 9 9 1 8 9 15 1
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;éalrz 5 1 7 1 7 6 3 8 6 3 3 7 2 4 7 6
There should not be another referendum on Scottish independence for at Iea;éalr(i 9 6 1 7 10 8 10 9 9 0 8 10 8 8 17 5
There should be another referendum on Scottish independence within the ne;éallr(; 45 81 11 82 5 45 5 38 47 a7 42| 40 49 8 22 43
Don't know 6 7 6 6 5 7 6 9 6 4 8 4 9 7 3 8
And when, if ever, do you think there WILL be another referendum on Scottish
independence?
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence ever 5 2 7 2 8 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 10
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence for at least 6 5 7 5 7 6 6 5 8 6 2 6 6 6 6 5
50 years
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forzgtﬁ:f; 10 7 12 6 13 12 s 20 9 9 7 1 9 10 12 10
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forl:t;eezi 9 6 13 6 12 9 9 7 8 9 12| 10 8 10 10 3
There probably won't be another referendum on Scottish independence forlgt;z:f; 16 14 16 15 17 16 15 13 18 13 17| 20 12 15 16 18
There will probably be another referendum on Scottish independence W|th|nigey2§§ 20 51 30 50 29 " 39 38 37 43 39| a8 a 20 34 24
Don't know 15 15 15 15 15 12 17 14 15 15 15| 11 19 15 15 10
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

YouGov

What the world thinks

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snp|ukip|con|Lab| M [snp| con | Lab | X° | sNp | con | Lab | b | snp
Dem Dem Dem
Weighted Sample| 1078 [135[{243| 40 |386| 53 |148]380] 122 [199| 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 120 274 68 391
1078 140|254 54 342 51 [161]|346] 178 | 189 120 | 271 58 376 124 296 107 311

Unweighted Sample

% % % % % % %N % %
Sept Oct
15-17 27-30

Thinking about the current debate over Scotland's future and devoltion, how
much do you trust the statements and claims made by the following people?

Alex Salmond
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

20 17 15
69 43 31

20 24 18 5 16
71 59 60 2 62

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know
Nicola Sturgeon

Trust a lot 2 17 28
Trust a fair amount 12 24 27

23 20 22
62 36 20

22 28 33 18
63 49 45 69

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know

Alistair Darling

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount 34 50 31 23
33 27 29
10 29 38

33 25 19 24 30
10 10 29 69 23

Do not trust a lot

Do not trust at all

Don't know
David Cameron

Trust a lot 13
Trust a fair amount 24

53 10

21 24 19
12 61 67

Do not trust a lot 17 32 15 13 28
Do not trust at all 8 51 46 80 46

Don't know

Ed Miliband
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

38 31 31
42 40 55

39 39 33 14 27
40 12 43 81 67

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know
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% % % % %

9119 23 17
9179 63 70

53
28

81 23 28 25
7170 54 51

23| 35 24 26 25
65| 6 11 24 65

17| 16 33 24 12
75| 5 36 81

13| 44 36 34 16
80| 38 14 39 79

%

%

%

%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Refferendum: How | How would you Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
did you vote? now vote?

Total | Yes No | Yes | No [Male|Female|18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:“;’;;(ere 0“57('“

Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 [515| 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310| 507 | 571 873 108 97
Unweighted Sample| 1078 449 599 480 533 |548| 530 | 76 | 242|428 |332] 612 | 466 821 208 49
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Sept Oct

15-17 27-30

Thinking about the current debate over Scotland's future and devoltion, how
much do you trust the statements and claims made by the following people?

Alex Salmond

Trust a lot 25 21 16
Trust a fair amount 25 23 20 27

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know
Nicola Sturgeon

Trust a lot 31 24 22
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all 30 30 28 23 33 34

Don't know

Alistair Darling

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot

Do not trust at all

Don't know
David Cameron

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all 80 36 81 31 60 55 49 63 59 54

Don't know

Ed Miliband
Trust a lot

Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snp|ukip|con|Lab| M [snp| con | Lab | X° | sNp | con | Lab | b | snp
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1078 |135]243| 40 |386| 53 |148|380(f 122 1199 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 | 120 274 68 391
Unweighted Sample| 1078 |140|254| 54 |342| 51 ]161|346]| 178 |189] 120 | 271 | 58 | 376 | 124 296 107 311

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Oct
Johann Lamont 1517 2730

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot 35 23 25 21 31 30 22 23 26
Do not trust at all 21 13 31 61 32 23 31 42 56

Don't know

Willie Rennie
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot 26 24 18 13 27 29 20 15
Do not trust at all 20 15 53 33 24 28 36

Don't know

Ruth Davidson
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot 12 32 14 17 16 13 21| 14 30 10
Do not trust at all 8 20 27 65 37 60 4 18

Don't know 13 24 13 14 18 17 20 23 13

Gordon Brown
Trust a lot 12 34 21 1 9 13 22 5 2

Trust a fair amount 48 40 40 9 26 37 30 32 12

Do not trust a lot 20 12 17 20 19 23 19 19 14| 21
Do not trust at all 7 20 65 40 22 22 39 65

Don't know
Jim Murphy

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot

Do not trust at all

Don't know
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Refferendum: How | How would you Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
did you vote? now vote?
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No |Male|Female [18.24]25:39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:“;’;;(ere 0“57('“
Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 |515] 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310| 507 | 571 873 108 97
Unweighted Sample| 1078 449 599 480 533 |548] 530 76 | 242 ] 428 |332] 612 | 466 821 208 49
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Oct
Johann Lamont 1517  27-30

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know

Willie Rennie
Trust a lot

Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know

Ruth Davidson
Trust a lot

Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know

Gordon Brown
Trust a lot

Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all

Don't know
Jim Murphy

Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount

Do not trust a lot

Do not trust at all

Don't know
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You

Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snP|ukiP|con|Lab| ® |snP| con | Lab | M® [ sNP | con | Lab | Lib | swp
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1078 |135]243| 40 |386| 53 |148|380(f 122 1199 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 | 120 274 68 391

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Before the Independence referendum the Labour, Conservative and Liberal
Democrat parties all promised to deliver increased devolution for Scotland in
the event of a NO vote
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that they will deliver on these
promises?
Very likely 13 35 24 10 1 20 32 16 9 4 | 42 27 8 1 38 22 8 3
Fairly likely 28 45 44 51 9 36 40 32 29 14| 48 43 48 10 41 35 48 18
TOTAL LIKELY 41 80 68 61 10 56 72 48 38 18 90 70 56 11 79 57 56 21
Fairly unlikely 26 17 20 21 33 13 18 27 25 28 8 19 27 34 15 22 23 32
Very unlikely 28 2 7 15 53 30 5 21 34 46 1 7 14 51 5 17 16 44
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 54 19 27 36 86 43 23 48 59 74 9 26 41 85 20 39 39 76
Don't know 5 |2 5 3 4 1 4 4 4 7|2 4 2 4| 2 4 5 3
The exact powers that will be part of increased devolution are still being
discussed. For each of the following, please say if you think it should be
devolved to the Scottish government, or remain with the Westminster
government?
Increased powers to set and collect income tax
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 67 34 56 63 94 36 35 70 73 86| 34 54 58 91 34 66 63 83
Should remain with the Westminster government 25 63 36 35 3 63 61 26 17 10| 63 38 41 6 63 28 27 13
Don't know 8 3 7 2 3 1 4 5 10 4 3 8 2 3 2 5 9 4
Powers to set and collect other taxes, like inheritance tax, corporation tax and
capital gains tax
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 67 37 53 45 91 64 42 68 70 87| 33 49 51 92 41 62 69 84
Should remain with the Westminster government 24 58 38 49 4 34 54 24 20 10| 63 42 44 4 57 31 20 9
Don't know 9 5 9 6 5 2 4 8 11 3 4 9 5 4 2 6 10 7
Working age benefits like housing benefit and jobseekers allowance
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 71 44 67 57 91 67 48 77 69 82| 44 62 61 91 44 71 62 83
Should remain with the Westminster government 22 51 29 41 6 33 47 21 23 13| 49 34 37 7 51 26 30 12
Don't know 7 5 4 2 2 0 5 3 9 5 7 4 2 2 5 3 8 6
The state pension
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 47 4 26 23 82 44 15 45 48 73 4 24 19 79 12 36 45 66
Should remain with the Westminster government 45 92 70 67 15 56 80 53 40 23| 92 72 72 17 84 61 48 27
Don't know 8 4 4 10 3 0 4 2 12 3 4 4 9 3 3 3 7 8
The minimum wage
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 60 23 49 30 91 37 29 65 62 79| 25 46 28 91 25 56 45 79
Should remain with the Westminster government 33 73 46 59 7 63 67 32 27 18| 71 50 63 8 72 40 46 16
Don't know 7 4 5 11 2 0 4 3 12 3 4 4 9 2 3 4 9 6
Health and safety regulations, consumer protection and competition law
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 60 34 49 33 85 44 43 61 55 73| 34 a7 30 84 43 55 a7 72
Should remain with the Westminster government 32 61 43 57 12 54 52 35 35 23| 61 46 61 13 55 39 43 23
Don't know 8 5 7 11 2 1 5 5 10 4 5 7 10 2 3 6 10 5
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

You

What the world thinks

Referendum: How

How would you

Weighted Sample| 1078

Before the Independence referendum the Labour, Conservative and Liberal
Democrat parties all promised to deliver increased devolution for Scotland in
the event of a NO vote
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that they will deliver on these
promises?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

The exact powers that will be part of increased devolution are still being
discussed. For each of the following, please say if you think it should be
devolved to the Scottish government, or remain with the Westminster
government?
Increased powers to set and collect income tax
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know
Powers to set and collect other taxes, like inheritance tax, corporation tax and
capital gains tax
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know
Working age benefits like housing benefit and jobseekers allowance
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know
The state pension
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know
The minimum wage
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know

Health and safety regulations, consumer protection and competition law

Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know

12

did you vote? now vote? Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
Total | Yes No | Yes | No |Male|Female [18-24|25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:":’::("” O“GSK'“

504 | 538 | 532 | 482 |515| 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310] 507 | 571 | 873 108 97
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 2 23 1 26 |14 12 | 6 7 12 21| 13 12 11 19 18
28 9 a4 9 48 |29 27 |28 25 27 31| 32 24 26 42 32
41 11 67 10 74 43 39 34 32 39 52 45 36 37 61 50
26 34 19 34 17 |25 27 | 27 27 23 28| 22 30 27 20 21
28 51 7 52 4 |28 28 |32 34 32 18| 29 28 31 12 23
54 85 26 86 21 53 55 59 61 55 46 51 58 58 32 44
5 4 6 4 5 4 6 8 7 5 3|5 6 5 7 5
67 92 44 91 42 |71 e4 |64 76 67 62| 66 68 70 56 60
25 3 46 4 47 |25 25 |25 13 27 33| 27 24 23 33 32
8 5 9 4 0 |4 11 |11 11 6 5| 7 8 7 12 9
67 89 48 90 44 |73 62 |57 73 68 66| 65 70 70 52 59
24 5 a1 5 a4 |22 25 |29 17 23 28|27 =21 21 34 34
9 6 11 5 12 | 4 13 |14 10 9 5| 8 9 8 13 6
71 88 55 89 51 |72 71 |64 75 71 71| 70 72 72 60 75
22 7 37 7 41 |24 20 |22 16 22 27| 24 20 22 30 18
7 5 8 4 8 4 9 |14 9 6 3| 6 7 6 10 6
47 78 18 78 15 | 46 48 | 39 55 49 41| 44 49 51 24 38
45 13 75 15 78 |48 43 | 42 33 46 56| 48 43 42 63 54
8 8 7 7 7 5 10 |18 11 5 3| 7 8 7 13 9
60 88 34 88 30 |61 60 | 47 64 63 60| 58 63 63 a4 53
33 6 58 7 62 [34 32 |36 28 32 37| 37 30 30 45 41
7 6 7 5 8 5 8 |17 9 5 3| 6 8 6 11 7
60 82 40 81 37 |61 59 |60 54 61 64| 58 62 62 48 54
32 12 52 13 55 [33 32 | 25 33 34 33| 36 29 31 40 32
8 6 8 6 8 6 9 |15 13 6 3| 6 9 7 12 14
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample| 1078

How elections to the Scottish parliament are run
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know
Broadcasting regulation and the BBC
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know
Laws on abortion, embryo research and regulation of medicine
Should be devolved to the Scottish government
Should remain with the Westminster government
Don't know

If there is increased devolution (so more spending and tax decisions for
Scotland would be made by the Scottish Parliament) do you think...
Scottish MPs should or should not be able to vote in the House of Commons
on issues that affect only England?
Should be able to vote on these issues
Should not be able to vote on these issues
Don't know

Scottish MPs should or should not be able to vote on tax and spending
decisions in the House of Commons?
Should be able to vote on these issues
Should not be able to vote on these issues
Don't know

Some people have said that having different voting rights at Westminster
would turn Scottish MPs into "second class MPs". Do you agree or disagree?

Agree - Scottish MPs would become "second class MPs" if they could not vote on
issues that other MPs could

Disagree - Scottish MPs would not become "second class MPs" just because they
couldn't vote on matters that didn't affect Scotland

Don't know

13

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011

Total |Con|Lab| P |snP|ukiP|con|Lab| ® |snP| con | Lab | M® [ sNP | con | Lab | Lib | swp
Dem Dem Dem

135]|243| 40 [386| 53 |148]380| 122 |199] 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 120 274 68 391
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
86 72 86 73 98 90 77 90 88 93| 71 84 72 98 77 88 80 94
8 23 11 17 0 10 17 8 5 3 24 13 15 0 17 10 14 2
6 5 4 10 2 0 5 2 8 4 5 3 13 2 5 2 6 4
43 6 27 30 75 38 18 40 40 62 9 22 28 72 19 33 29 59
45 87 59 60 19 60 75 48 46 30| 85 66 63 20 76 54 60 30
13 7 13 10 6 3 7 11 14 8 7 12 9 8 5 13 11 11
50 18 38 24 80 21 23 49 51 66| 19 33 18 78 24 43 40 65
40 76 52 65 14 76 68 42 36 27| 75 57 68 16 71 47 50 26
11 7 11 11 6 3 9 9 13 7 6 10 14 7 5 10 10 9
18 11 24 19 21 10 12 25 17 17 8 24 13 22 7 25 9 22
68 86 59 77 67 86 83 59 73 71| 88 60 83 67 92 60 86 66
14 3 17 3 12 5 5 16 11 12 3 16 4 11 1 16 4 12
62 64 65 74 66 40 56 63 65 69| 63 65 72 66 52 71 60 64
24 30 18 26 23 52 38 20 22 23| 32 19 28 22 43 17 31 23
14 5 18 0 11 8 6 16 13 7 5 16 0 12 5 12 9 13
34 18 38 31 43 22 17 38 35 42| 15 36 22 44 14 35 18 40
53 78 50 63 48 69 76 50 53 50| 78 51 73 48 83 50 69 53
12 5 12 6 9 9 7 12 12 8 7 12 5 8 3 15 13 7
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Ref?rendum: How | How would you Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
did you vote? now vote?
Total | Yes | No | Yes | No [Male|Female 18-2425-39|40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotiand E'si:":’::(‘"e O“GSK'“
Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 |515] 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310| 507 | 571 873 108 97
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How elections to the Scottish parliament are run
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 86 95 78 96 77 88 84 78 85 86 90| 86 86 87 79 83
Should remain with the Westminster government 8 0 15 1 16 8 8 10 6 9 7 9 7 7 12 10
Don't know 6 4 7 4 7 4 8 12 9 5 3 6 6 6 9 7
Broadcasting regulation and the BBC
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 43 71 17 71 14 45 40 40 45 44 40| 38 46 45 23 45
Should remain with the Westminster government 45 18 70 18 74 47 43 43 40 45 50| 52 39 44 63 36
Don't know 13 11 12 11 12 8 16 16 15 12 10| 10 15 12 13 19
Laws on abortion, embryo research and regulation of medicine
Should be devolved to the Scottish government 50 77 25 77 22 51 48 53 56 49 45| 49 50 53 35 34
Should remain with the Westminster government 40 14 64 15 68 41 39 35 31 43 45| 43 37 37 52 50
Don't know 11 9 10 8 10 8 13 12 13 9 10 8 13 10 13 15
If there is increased devolution (so more spending and tax decisions for
Scotland would be made by the Scottish Parliament) do you think...
Scottish MPs should or should not be able to vote in the House of Commons
on issues that affect only England?
Should be able to vote on these issues 18 22 15 22 14 21 15 14 16 21 17| 20 17 19 18 11
Should not be able to vote on these issues 68 66 71 65 72 72 65 69 69 67 69| 69 68 69 73 62
Don't know 14 13 14 13 14 7 19 17 15 11 14| 11 16 13 9 27
Scottish MPs should or should not be able to vote on tax and spending
decisions in the House of Commons?
Should be able to vote on these issues 62 64 59 65 58 67 58 71 62 63 58| 66 59 62 65 59
Should not be able to vote on these issues 24 22 26 23 27 24 23 13 21 24 29| 24 24 23 26 22
Don't know 14 14 14 13 15 9 19 16 17 13 13| 11 17 14 9 19
Some people have said that having different voting rights at Westminster
would turn Scottish MPs into "second class MPs". Do you agree or disagree?
Agree - Scottish MPs would become "second class Ml_Ds if they could not vote on 34 a1 27 22 26 2 28 47 31 35 31| 32 37 35 29 33
issues that other MPs could
Disagree - Scottish MPs would not beclome second class MPS' ]L.jSt because they 53 27 61 28 61 50 56 37 50 56 58| 57 49 53 58 49
couldn't vote on matters that didn't affect Scotland
Don't know 12 11 13 10 13 8 16 16 19 8 11 11 14 12 13 18
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample| 1078

Imagine the party leaders at the next election to the Scottish Parliament were
Nicola Sturgeon for the SNP, Jim Murphy for Labour, Ruth Davidson for the
Conservatives and Willie Rennie for the Liberal Democrats. How would you
vote?
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Scottish National Party
Labour
Conservative
Some other party
Liberal Democrat
Non-voters
Wouldn't vote
Don't know

And imagine the party leaders at the next election to the Scottish Parliament
were Nicola Sturgeon for the SNP, Gordon Brown for Labour, Ruth Davidson
for the Conservatives and Willie Rennie for the Liberal Democrats. How would
you vote?
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Scottish National Party
Labour
Conservative
Some other party
Liberal Democrat
Non-voters
Wouldn't vote
Don't know

Do you think Johann Lamont was right or wrong to resign as leader of the
Scottish Labour Party?
Right to resign
Wrong to resign
Don't know

15

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011
Total |Con|Lab| P |snP|ukiP|con|Lab| ® |snP| con | Lab | M® [ sNP | con | Lab | Lib | swp
Dem Dem Dem

135]|243| 40 [386| 53 |148]380| 122 |199] 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 120 274 68 391

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
47 4 6 12 98 8 9 36 49 83 0 3 8 95 5 20 26 77
29 13 92 9 1 6 21 55 17 5 4 94 9 2 11 72 20 9
13 82 0 12 0O 20 63 4 7 5 94 2 21 1 73 3 12 6
8 0 0 0 1 55 7 3 14 6 1 0 1 2 10 3 16 6

3 1 1 67 0 11 1 2 13 1 1 1 62 1 1 2 26 2

3 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1

10 5 3 14 1 10 13 8 13 4 4 3 15 1 12 10 15 4
46 4 5 12 97 13 8 35 47 84 0 2 7 94 5 20 24 78
33 19 92 35 2 17 26 59 24 5 7 93 40 5 15 76 30 10
12 74 1 9 0 19 57 3 6 5 91 3 9 0 69 2 10 5
6 0 1 0 0 50 7 2 12 6 1 1 1 1 8 2 16 6

3 3 2 45 0 2 2 1 10 1 1 2 43 0 3 0 21 2

3 1 0 4 0 7 1 2 0 1 1 0 4 0 2 1 3 1

9 4 2 10 1 5 11 7 10 4 3 2 7 1 8 8 12 5

58 53 50 52 76 56 52 56 59 74| 57 47 57 75 50 54 48 74
11 12 20 14 4 15 14 16 11 5 10 21 15 5 16 18 8 7

31 35 30 34 20 29 34 28 30 21| 34 32 29 20 33 28 43 19
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

You

What the world thinks

Referendum: How

How would you

Weighted Sample| 1078

Imagine the party leaders at the next election to the Scottish Parliament were
Nicola Sturgeon for the SNP, Jim Murphy for Labour, Ruth Davidson for the
Conservatives and Willie Rennie for the Liberal Democrats. How would you
vote?
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Scottish National Party
Labour
Conservative
Some other party
Liberal Democrat
Non-voters
Wouldn't vote
Don't know

And imagine the party leaders at the next election to the Scottish Parliament
were Nicola Sturgeon for the SNP, Gordon Brown for Labour, Ruth Davidson
for the Conservatives and Willie Rennie for the Liberal Democrats. How would
you vote?
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Scottish National Party
Labour
Conservative
Some other party
Liberal Democrat
Non-voters
Wouldn't vote
Don't know

Do you think Johann Lamont was right or wrong to resign as leader of the
Scottish Labour Party?
Right to resign
Wrong to resign
Don't know

16

did you vote? now vote? Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
Total | Yes No | Yes | No [Male|Female|18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:":’::(‘"e O“GSK'“

504 | 538 | 532 | 482 |515| 563 | 128 | 255 | 384 |310] 507 | 571 | 873 108 97
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
47 86 6 84 2 |47 47 | 45 55 46 42| 42 51| 51 24 29
29 6 54 6 55 |27 31 |23 24 32 31| 27 30| 28 39 27
13 0 27 0 20 |17 10 |13 10 12 18| 19 8 13 19 15
8 7 7 7 s |7 8 |17 & 7 5|8 7 6 12 17
3 1 6 1 6 |2 4 |2 4 3 a3 a4 2 6 11
3 1 4 1 4 |3 4 |7 5 2 2|4 3 3 2 7
10 6 14 6 12 |8 12 |17 10 8 10|10 10| 10 13 5
46 86 5 84 2 |46 46 | 44 55 46 40| 42 50| 51 21 27
33 6 60 8 61 |33 33 [33 27 33 37|31 35| 31 46 36
12 0 24 0 26 |14 10 |8 9 12 17| 18 7 11 18 14
6 6 6 7 6 |5 7 |13 5 6 5|8 =5 5 11 17
3 1 5 1 4 |2 3 1 4 3 1| 2 3 2 4 6
3 2 3 1 3 |3 4|6 5 2 3|3 3 3 2 7
9 6 12 6 11 |8 10 |18 9 7 8|10 s 9 13 3
58 71 48 71 45 |69 49 |53 55 59 63| 61 56 | 62 47 40
11 7 15 6 16 |10 11 |7 7 12 13[]10 12| 10 16 12
31 23 38 23 39 |21 40 |40 37 29 25| 30 32| 28 37 48
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Westminster Voting intention 2010 Vote Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Vote 2011

Total |Con|Lab| “® |snp|ukip|con|Lab| M2 |snp| con | Lab | H° | sne | con | Lab | b | sne
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1078 |135]243| 40 |386| 53 |148|380(f 122 1199 113 | 258 | 46 | 432 | 120 274 68 391

Unweighted Sample| 1078 |140|254| 54 |342| 51 ]161|346]| 178 |189] 120 | 271 | 58 | 376 | 124 296 107 311
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How well or badly do you think the Scottish Labour Party represents the views
and interests of Scotland today?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 51 28 55 32 46 42 35 39 27| 44 28 62 34
Very badly 15 3 5 50 35 20 24 28 55| 20 2 5 58
Don't know

How much freedom, if any, do you think the Scottish Labour Party has to
pursue policies different to those of the national Labour party?

A lot of freedom
A fair amount of freedom

Not much freedom 49 45 65 34 47 45 45 40 33| 45

No freedom at all 12 6 10 49 16 16 21 27 46| 16

Don't know 10 12 18 13 20
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Sample Size: 1078 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 30th October 2014

Refferendum: How | How would you Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
did you vote? now vote?

Total | Yes No | Yes | No [Male|Female|18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotland E'si:“;’;;:'e O“GT('“

Weighted Sample| 1078 504 538 532 482 |515] 563 | 128 | 255|384 [310]| 507 | 571 873 108 97
Unweighted Sample| 1078 449 599 480 533 548 530 | 76 | 242|428 [332] 612 | 466 821 208 49
% % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % %

How well or badly do you think the Scottish Labour Party represents the views
and interests of Scotland today?

Very well
Fairly well

|
Fairly badly 30 37 31 35 34 33 19 34 33 39
Very badly

Don't know

How much freedom, if any, do you think the Scottish Labour Party has to
pursue policies different to those of the national Labour party?

A lot of freedom 3 4
A fair amount of freedom 7

7 22 14 13 16 11 12 17
|
Not much freedom 37 46 38 45 41 41 46 36 40 45
No freedom at all 42 11 41 9 30 21 18 27 28 24
|
12 20 12 20 9 23 15 23 17 11

Don't know
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What the world thinks

YouGov Scottish Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, and social class (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership, Holyrood Vote 2011 and place of birth:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18-24 39 64
Male 25-39 108 125
Male 40-59 219 188
Male 60+ 182 139
Female 18-24 37 65
Female 25-39 134 130
Female 40-59 209 196
Female 60+ 150 171
Social Grade
AB 264 210
C1 348 296
C2 207 216
DE 259 356
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 121 129
Sun/ Star 108 172
Mirror / Record 134 216
Guardian / Independent / Herald 145 65
FT / Times / Telegraph / Scotsman 117 65
Other Paper 147 216
No Paper 306 216
Political Party Identification
Conservatives 124 120
Labour 296 274
Liberal Democrats 107 68
SNP 259 282
SNP (Holyrood) & Lab (Westminster) 52 109
Other 42 10
Don’t know / No vote 198 216
Birthplace
Scotland 821 873
Rest of the UK 208 108
Outside UK 49 97

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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